00.00

CH \$40,00

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Union Carbide Chemicals & Plastics Technology Corporation	12/20/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Union Carbide Chemicals & Plastics Technology LLC	
Street Address:	2020 Dow Center	
City:	Midland	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48674	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10568981

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)223-5000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-978-5559

Email: jpolmatier@whdlaw.com
Correspondent Name: JERE L. POLMATIER

Address Line 1: WHYTE HIRSCHBOECK DUDEK S C
Address Line 2: 555 EAST WELLS STREET, SUITE 1900

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 63399A US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jere L. Polmatier

Total Attachments: 4

source=UCCname#page1.tif source=UCCname#page2.tif

source=UCCname#page3.tif

source=UCCname#page4.tif

500513995

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 020803 FRAME: 0245

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "UNION CARBIDE CHEMICALS & PLASTICS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "UNION CARBIDE CHEMICALS & PLASTICS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION" TO "UNION CARBIDE CHEMICALS & PLASTICS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION" TO "UNION CARBIDE CHEMICALS & PLASTICS TECHNOLOGY LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 10:12 O'CLOCK A.M.

2178794 8100V

071345950

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Varriet Smita Hindron

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 6256304

DATE: 12-20-07

PATENT REEL: 020803 FRAME: 0246

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

OF

Union Carbide Chemicals & Plastics Technology Corporation (a Delaware corporation)

to

Union Carbide Chemicals & Plastics Technology LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Limited Liability Company Act

Union Carbide Chemicals & Plastics Technology Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), files this Certificate of Conversion (the "Certificate") and hereby certifies the following:

- The jurisdiction where the Corporation was first formed is Delaware.
- The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate was Delaware.
- 3. The date the Corporation was first formed was November 21, 1988.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate was Union Carbide Chemicals & Plastics Technology Corporation.
- 5. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Union Carbide Chemicals & Plastics Technology LLC.
- 6. This Certificate of Conversion shall be effective as of the close of business in the State of Delaware on December 31, 2007.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 20th day of December, 2007.

Union Carbide Chemicals & Plastics Technology Corporation

By: Chere E. Corbett

Name: Chere E. Corbett

Title: Assistant Secretary

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:12 AM 12/20/2007 FILED 10:12 AM 12/20/2007 SRV 071345950 - 2178794 FILE

PATENT REEL: 020803 FRAME: 0247

Delaware

PAGE 2

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "UNION CARBIDE CHEMICALS & PLASTICS TECHNOLOGY LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 10:12 O'CLOCK A.M.

2178794 8100V

071345950

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Warriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6256304

DATE: 12-20-07

PATENT REEL: 020803 FRAME: 0248

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

Union Carbide Chemicals & Plastics Technology LLC

This Certificate of Pormation of Union Carbide Chemicals & Plastics Technology LLC has been duly executed and is being filed by Cheryl E. Corbett, as an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del.C.§18-101, et seq.).

1. The name of the limited liability company is:

Union Carbide Chemicals & Plastics Technology LLC

- 2. The address of the limited liability company's registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle. The name of the limited liability company's registered agent for service of process in the State of Delaware at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.
- 3. This Certificate of Formation shall be effective on December 31, 2007.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation of Union Carbide Chemicals & Plastics Technology LLC this 20th day of December, 2007.

Cheryl F Corbett Assistant Secretary

> State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:12 AM 12/20/2007 FILED 10:12 AM 12/20/2007 SRV 071345950 - 2178794 FILE

PATENT REEL: 020803 FRAME: 0249

RECORDED: 04/15/2008